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M Gmail - SDM Law College <sdmlaw@gmail.com>

Request for approval of budget .

2 messages

SDM Law College <sdmlaw@gmail.com> Mon, Feb 14, 2022 at 11:24 AM

To: SDM Educational Society Ujire <ho@sdmesociety.in>

DLC/ /2021-22 Date : 14-02-2021

The Secretary,

SDME Society. -
UJIRE.

i{espected Sir,

. Sub: Request to approve budget for one day International
Conference.

This is to inform your goodself that the college is proposing to conduct one day
International Conference on International Regime Relating to Renewable Energy: Social,

Economic, Environmental and Legal Issues” on 5th March 2022. I have enclosed a detailed
budget relating to the same. The college has been allotted with budgeting sanction of Rs.
1,50,000/- for the academic year 2021-22 and Rs. 6,000/- has been already spent. I request _
you to kindly look into the matter. —

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

Dr. Tharanath

Principal

SDM Law College
. Mangaluru.

Encl: Budget for International Conference.

Go Green Initiative : Kindly Print this page only if needed.

Budget for conference Jan 2022.xlsx -
11K

SDM Educational Society Ujire <ho@sdmesociety.in> Wed, Feb 16, 2022 at 12:08 PM
To: SDM Law College <sdmlaw@gmail.com> T

The Principal
SDM Law College
Mangalore

Sub: Request to approve budget for one day International Conference.

AAr3RAN 12
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Gmoll --ﬁﬁuosl tor approval of budget.
With reference to your mail subject,

The Management has permitted to your proposal & budget amount Rs. 34,475/-

With regards,

Executive Officer
[Quoted text hidden]

5.n.M EDUCATIONAL SOCITTY (R),
UJIRE-574 240

BELTIIAN GADY TALUK

DAKSHINA RANNADA
PhaoRast-236225 ] 236488

FAX 1 OR256-23106220

Aalmrismen-a
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S.D.M. LAW COLLEGE CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE
STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW,
MANGALURU-575003

BUDGET FOR THE PROPOSED INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE OF DEPT. OF P G STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN
LAW (Online Mode)

SL.
NO —~— EXPECTED
" PARTICULARS EXPENSE Rs.
1 |Resource Persons Rs. 5000x1+3000x2+4000x1 15000.00
2 |Brochure/Banner/Invitation/ Inauguration & Valedictory 1500.00
3 |Publication of Research Proceedings 10000.00
4 | Breakfast & Lunch (Rs 75 x 85) + Refreshments (Rs 15 x 40) 6975.00
) 5 |Miscellaneous 1000.00
Total 34475.00
Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Five Only

—

wlta
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Financia) Ledger Repont

.. €
SDM LAW COLLEGE
MANGALORE - 575003
SDMLAW(01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022)
Financial Ledger Repcﬂ(01104l2021-31!03]2022)
o T Date: 13.03.2024 Time: 12.17.46 PM

Ent: SOMES

Acc.Name  : EXP.ON LEGAL EDUCATION SEMINAR

SINo  TrDt NCR TtNo thPBType PBSN PBSL RefNo RefDt Debit Credit

Balance DIC

0.00 0.00 Dr

01/04/2021 Openmg Balance
1 21/06/2021 6287700039 N MCG LUE 39 39  04/06/2021 2,000.00 _ 2,000.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. SRINVISA RAO WHO INVITE THE RESOURCE
PERSON FOR
ONE DAY WEBINAR PROGRAMME CONDUCTED BY SDM LAW COLLEGE ] )
2 21/06/2021 6287800040 N MCG LUE 40 40  04/06/2021 1,000.00 3,000.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR.SANJIT KUMAR WHO INVITE THE RESOURCE
PERSON FOR
ONE DAY WEBINAR PROGRAMME CONDUCTED BY SDM LAW COLLEGE ON 19.06.2021
] .
3 21/06/2021 6287900041 N MCG LUE 41 41 21/06/2021 1,000.00 4,000.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO PROF.VIJAYA KUMAR WHO INVITE THE RESOURCE
PERSON FOR
ONE DAY WEBINAR PROGRAMME CONDUCTED BY SDM LAW COLLEGE ON 19.06.2021
] i
4 21/06/2021 6288300043 N MCG LUE 43 43 21/06/2021 2,000.00 6,000.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. JAYAVATH NAYAK WHO INVITE THE
RESOURCE PERSON FOR
ONE DAY WEBINAR PROGRAMME"AN OVERVIEW OF LAW RELATING TO
INTERNATIONAL TRADE
ECONOMICS" CONDUCTED BY SDM LAW COLLEGE CN 26.06.2021] ——— 8
5 23/02/2022 6956000299 N MRP CPLUA 1171 299  23/02/2022 800.00 6,800.00 Dr

[ TOWARDS FLEX BANNER CHARGES FOR ONE DAY WORKSHOP (CARRIER
OPPORTUNITIES |

N HUMANITES) PAID WITH VISWANATH ]

6 23022022 6956200301 N MRP CPLUA 1173 301 230022022 1,125.00 7.925.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS COST OF FLOWER BOUQUET FOR THE USE OF GUESTS DURING ONE
DAY WORKSHOP
HELD AT COLLEE ON 22.02.2022 PAID TO SHREE CHAMUNDESHWARI FLOWERS )

7 26/02/2022 6968400310 N MRP CPLUA 1182 310 26/02/2022  §50.00 8.475.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS COST OF MEMONTOES FOR THE USE OF GUEST DURING SEMINAR
PROGRAMME PAID W
ITH SUMA SURESH LECTURER INCHARGE ]

8 03032022 6971100151 N MCG LUQ 678 °iiMC 28022022 600.00 9,075.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS COST OF FLOWER BOUQUETS A FOR THE USE OF GUESTS DURING
SEMINAR PROG
RAMME PAID TO CHAMUNDESHWARI FLOWERS ]

9 03/03/2022 6984700155 N MCG LUQ 682 NoilaLst ; 2110212022 1,575.00 10,650.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS COST OF STATIONARIES FOR THE USE OF WORKSHOP(({ CARREER
OPPORTUNITIES F
OR THE STUDENTS OF HUMANITIES) HELD ON 22.02.2022) ]

10 03/03/2022 6984800156 N MCG LUQ 683 NogéLzlé 4 190022022 2,226.00 _12876.00 Dr

1of3
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Financial Ledger Repont http://103.180.45.1 0:8080/EERPV3.0/print/FinLedger/FinLedger..-
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StNo™ Trot R TeNo T PBType PBSN PBSL RetNo RefDt  Debit Credit 'Balance DIC

[ TOWARDS COST OF READINGBOOKS FOR THE USE OF RESOURCE PERSONS
WORKSHOP CONDUC
TED BY OUR COLLEGE IN ASSOCIATION WITH DISTRICT P.U COLLEGES (( CARREER
OPPORT
UNITIES FOR THE STUDENTS OF HUMANITIES) HELD ON 22.02.2022)[1

11 03/03/2022 6984900157 N MCG LUQ 684 NOE!SLZS 4 22/02/2022 1,800.00 14,676.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS TEA SERVED TO RESOURCE PERSONS, GUESTS STAFFS DURING
WORKSHOP C
ONDUCTED TO HIGH SCHOOL TEACHERS ({ CARREER OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE
STUDENTS OF HU
MANITEIS ) ORGANISED BY OUR COLLEGE AND DK JILA P.U COLLEGE ASSOCIATION ]

12 0303/2022 6985000158 N MCG  LUQ 685 Dok, 1910212022 1,062.00 15,738.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS DIGITAL U‘. ITATION PRINTING CHARGES (WORKSHOP OF CARRIER
OPPORTUNI
TESIN HUMANlTIES) ]

13 03/03/2022 6985100159 N MCG LUQ 686 Nogg'zlé 4 19102/2022 2,124,00 17.862.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS DIGITAL CERTIFICATE PRINTING CHARGES { CARRER OPPORTUNITIES
FOR THE
STUDENTS HUMANITIES )]

14 030032022 6985200160 N MCG  LUQ 687 0355'5 4 19/0212022 1,534.00 19,396.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS BOOKS PRINTING CHARGES ) CARREER OPPORTUNITIES IN HUMANITIES
WORKSHOP) |

15 03/03/2022 6985300161 N MCG LUQ 688 BILLNO 19/02/2022 18.400.00 37.796.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS FOOD AND REFRESHMENT SERVED TO RESOURCE PERSONS,
DELEGATES, GUESTS,
STAFFS DURING WORKSHOP ORGANISED BY SDM LAW COLLEGE AND D.DK DISTRICT
PUAS i .
SOCIATION PAID TO DREAMS EVENT MANAGEMENT]

16~04103/2022 6976100314 N MRP CPLUA 1186 314  04/03/2022"350.00 38,146.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS COST OF FLEX BANNERS FOR YAKSHOTSAVA COMPETITION , GUEST g
LECTUREON THE .
LAND REVENUE ACT" AND INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR PROGRAMME CHARGES PAID
WITH VISHWA
ANTH AS PER 3BILLS ENCLOSED] -

17 07/03/2022 6985500163 N MCG  LUQ 690 BILLNO 07/03/2022 800.00 38,946.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS FOOD AND REFRESHMENT SERVED TO PARTICIPANTS DURING .
INTERNATIONAL ’
CONFERNCE HELD O 5TH MARCH AT COLLEGE CONDUCTED BY P.G DEPARTMENT]

18 07/03/2022 6985600164 N MCG LUQ 691 BILLNO 07/03/2022"5,600.00 44,546.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS LUNCH SERVED TO GUESTS, STAFFS PARTICIPANTS DURING
INTERNATIONAL
CONFERNCE HELD 5TH MARCH AT COLLEGE CONDUCTED BY P.G DEPARTMENT]

19 08/03/2022 6997200348 N MCG LUE 349 348  08/03/2022 13,000.00 47,546.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO ANJUSHA P.P T WHO INVITE THE WEBINAR
INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE, AS A RESOURCE PERSON ORGANISED BY P.G DEPARTMENT
THROUGH ONLINE (CH
NO. 601221) |

20 08/03/2022 6997300349 N MCG LUE 350 349  08/03/2022°3,000,00 50,546.00 Dr
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. PANDURANGA VITTAL BHAT TWHO INVITE
THE WEBINA
R PROGRAMME INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE, AS A RESOURCE PERSON
ORGANISED BY P.G DEPA
RTMENT THROUGH ONLINE ( CHNO. 601223)]

21 0800312022 6997400350 N MCG LUE 351 350  08/03/2022V4/000/00 54,546.00 Dr
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0
Debit Credit Balance DI/C

| TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. PANDURANGA VITTAL BHAT T WHO INVITE

THE WEBINA
R PROGRAMME INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE, AS A RESOURCE PERSON

ORGANISED BY P.G DEPA
RTMENT THROUGH ONLINE ( CH NO. 601223) ]

10/03/2022 6997100347 N MCG LUE 348 347  10/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. ISHWAR BHAT WHO INVITE THE
INTERNATIONAL CONFEREN
CE, AS A CHAIR PERSON ORGANISED BY P.G DEPARTMENT THROUGH ONLINE ( CH

NO. 601221)] SILLNG

11/03/2022 7002500170 N MCG LUQ 697 07/03/2022
[ TOWARDS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE DIGITAL INVITATION PRINTING CHARGES
PAID TO UD
AYA PRINTERY |

16/03/2022 7012100822 N CBR KBPMT 3380 CH-378 16/03/2022
[ TOWARDS CARRIER OPPORTUNITIES IN HUMANATIES WORKSHOP'S DSHARE

AMOUNT RECE
IVED FROM PRE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE ASSOCIATION ]

28/03/2022 7033900363 N MRP CPLUA 1235 363  28/03/2022
[ TOWARDS 8'X4' FLEX BANNER FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE CHARGES PAID WITH
RANJITHAS -

PERBILL]

29/03/2022 70358 00365 N MRP CPLUA 1237 365 29/03/2022
[ TOWARDS JUICE SERVED TO FACULTY MEMBERE AND PARTIICPANTS DURING

LEGAL WEBINAR
PROGRAMME PAID WITH SUBHAS AS PER BILL ]

31/03/2022 7051200383 N MCG LUE 384 383 31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. DAVID AMBROSE WHO INVITE FOR WEBINAR

PROGRAMM
E FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANISED BY COLLEGE ]

31/03/2022 7051300384 N MCG LUE 385 384  31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. RAJASHEKAR GWHO INVITE FOR WEBINAR
PROGRAMME
FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANISED BY COLLEGE ]

31/03/2022 7051400385 N MCG LUE 386 385 31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. RAJASHEKAR G WHO INVITE FOR WEBINAR

PROGRAMME
AS A RESOURCE PERSON FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANISED BY COLLEGE ]

31/03/2022 7051500386 N MCG LUE 387 386 31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO DR. M.P CHENGAPPA WHO INVITE FOR WEBINAR
PROGRAMME
AS A RESOURCE PERSON FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANISED BY COLLEGE |

31/03/2022 7051600387 N MCG LUE 388 387  31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS HONORARIUM PAID TO MS. DEEPA KJANGAL.Y WHO INVITE FOR
WEBINAR PROGRAM
ME AS A RESOURCE PERSON FOR NATIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANISED BY
COLLEGE]

31/03/2022 7051900377 N MRP CPLUA 1249 377  31/03/2022
[ TOWARDS EXPENSES INCURRED FOR NATIONAL WEBINAR PROGRAMME CHARGES
PAIDWITHD
IMPAL MESTA AS PER BILLS. |

31/03/2022 Closing Balance

5,000.00° 59,546.00 Dr

(531.007 60,077.00 Dr

11,890.00 48,187.00 Dr

350.00 48,537.00 Dr

252,00 48,789.00 Dr
4,000.00 52,789.00 Dr
4,000.00 56,789.00 Dr
5,000.00 61,789.00 Dr
4,000.00 65,789.00 Dr
4,000.00 69,789.00 Dr

307.00('s

Total

81,986.0081,986.00

***************End of report**’************* aa’ ag) ) /

26-Jul-24. 12:50 PM
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Faculty in charge of the event: Dr. Rajashree S Kini

Committee: SDM PG Centre and Research in Law

Event Title: International Regime Relating to Renewable Energy; Socio, Economic, Environmental
and Legal Issues

Event Type: Virtual International Conference

Event Date: March 5, 2022

Venue: Hosted by SDM Law College, Mangaluru

No. of Participants:.ca22

Guests/ Dignitaries . Designation/ Affiliation -

1. Dr.Ishwar Bhat Honorable Vice Chancellor, Karnataka State
Law University, Hubballi

2. Dr.Tharanath Principal, SDM Law College, Mangaluru

3. Dr. Balika Vice Principal, SDM Law College, Mangaluru

4. Mr. Panduranga Vittal A Professar, HOD, Center of Excellence in
Smart Grid Technologies, NITK, Surathkal,
Mangaluru

5. Ms. Deepti Bhat Partner, Kochhar & Co. Advocates and Legal
Consultants

6. Mrs. Anjusha Puthan Purayil Solicitor at Crowley Millars, Ireland and
Ambassador for Ireland Law Society

7. Dr. Rajashree S Kini Faculty Convener

8. Mr. Karthik Anand Faculty Co-convener (Technical)

9. WMs Priya Koshy Student Converner

10. Student Organising Committee Ms. Apoorva Shetty
Ms. Momin Mufhida
Ms. Poorvi Baliga
Ms. Subhalaxmi
Mr. Darshan

Summary of the event:

The formal inaugural session commenced at 10.00 AM on March 5, 2022 through google meet
and YouTube Live. The event continued with the leadership of even president Dr. Tharanath
(Principal, SDM Law College, Mangaluru). The other dignitaries on the inauguration session were
Dr. Ishwar Bhat (Chief Guest for the Inaugural session), Dr. Rajashree:S Kini (Faculty Convener),
Mr. Karthik Anand (Faculty Co-convener (Technical)), Priya Koshy (Student Convener), Ms.
Apoorva Shetty, Ms. Momin Mufida Begum, Ms. Poorvi Baliga, Ms. Subhalakshmi K P, Mr. Darshan
(Members of the Organising Committee).

Ld

Ms. Priya Koshy was the Master of Ceremony for the |naugﬁra| sessio/ o 128 A gession 1.

officially inaugurated by Dr. Ishwar Bhat followed by. his speech. :-----a-.

by Dr. Tharanath, Principai SDM Law College, Mangaluru. Following which Mr. Karth

Faculty Co-convener (Technical) concluded the inaugural session by delivering vote of thatis;,
&

“’c’r’yﬁ.
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Ms. Deepti Bhat (Partner, Kochhar & Co. Advocates and Legal Consultants). The
ision was ‘Renewable energy and developing countries; Socio Economic and Legal
ashree briefly introduced the topic to the participants. Ms. Jomol delivered the
54 - ced us to the ‘Save Soil’ movement by Isha foundation and urged us to contribute
‘tﬂ#uardﬁreating awareness. The session was concluded with vote of thanks delivered by Ms.
Sindhu.

Ms. Apoorva Shetty was the Master of Ceremony for Technical Session 2 and 3. The second
Technical Session commenced at 1.30 PM which was presided by the resource person for the
session Mrs. Anjusha Puthan Purayil (Solicitor at Crowley Millars, Ireland and Ambassador for
Ireland Law Society). The topic of discussion was ‘Patenting trends in renewable energy’. Mr.
Darshan introduced the topic of discussion following which Ms. Subhalakshmi K P introduced and
welcomed the resource person to the gathering. Following which the speaker shared value-added
insights on the topic discussed. The session was concluded with vote of thanks delivereti by Ms.
Shrilaxmi Bhat.

The third Technical Session commenced at 2.45 PM which was presided by Mr. Panduranga Vittal
A (Professor, HOD, Center of Excellence in Smart Grid Technologies, NITK, Surathkal, Mangaluru).
The topic of discussion was ‘Renewable energy - Opportunities, key challenges & potential
solutions’. Mrs. Raihana introduced the topic to the audience. Ms. Momin Mufida Begum
introduced and welcomed the resource person. Following which the speaker broadly discussed

key concerns and added valuable insights. The session was concluded with vote of thanks
delivered by Ms. Manjushree.

Immediately after the third Technical Session commenced at 4.00 PM. Ms. Poorvi Baliga was the
Master of Ceremony of the Valedictory session. It was presided by Dr. Tharanath (Principal, SDM
Law College, Mangaluru). Dignitaries present were Mr. Panduranga Vittal A (Chief Guest for the
Valedictory session), Dr. Rajashree S Kini (Faculty Convener), Mr. Karthik Anand (Faculty Co-
convener (Technical)). The session was initiated by the chief guest’s speech and the conference
was formally concluded with the vote of thanks delivered by Dr. Rajashree S Kini, Faculty
Convener.




International Conference ol
on Y P
INTERNATIONAL REGIME RELATING TO
’ RENEWABLE ENERGY;
SOCIO, ECONOMIC, ENVIRONMENTAL &
LEGAL ISSUES

Chief Guest for Inauguration
DR. ISHWAR BHAT

Honorable Vice Chancellor,
Kamataka State Law University, Hubballi

Chlief Guest for Valedictory

Mr. Panduranga Vittal
Professor, Department of E & E Engineering and
Principal Investigator, Centre for Excellence in Renewable Energy,
NITK, Surathkal, Mangaluru

Presided by

Dr. Tharanath
Principal, SDM Law College, Mangaluru

Resource Persons

Mrs. Anjusha Puthan Purayil
* Solicitor at Crowleymillars,Ireland and
Ambassador for Ireland Law Society

Ms. Deepti Bhat
Partner, Kochhar & Co., Advocates & Legal Consultants

Mr. Panduranga Vittal
" professor, Department of E & E Engineering and

* Principal Investigator, Centre for Excellence in Renewable Energy.
NITK, Surathkal, Mangaluru

Time : 10.00 a.m, - 4.30 p.m.

o
2
Faculty Convener [

[ Date : March 5, 2022

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA
LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND
RESEARCH IN LAW
Mangaluru - 575 003
(NAAC-re-accredited B++ CGPA2.9)

Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi
Recognized by Bar Council of India, New Delhi

Managed by: SDM Educational Society(R), Ujire

President : Dr, D, Veerendra Heggade
Cordially invite you 16 the
International Conference

on

INTERNATIONAL REGIME RELATING
TO RENEWABLE ENERGY;
SOCIO, ECONOMIC, ENVIRONMENTAL
AND LEGAL ISSUES

JOIN US :
Date : March 5,2022
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An‘m‘\rth TOKARMATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY, kuuuu
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_ CORDMUY INVJTE YOU TCI THE
'_INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON

DR. 1SHWAR BHAT
HDNORABLE vice CHANCELLOR
KARNAIAKA STATE LAW UNWERSITY
HUBBAL‘L! o e

7 MRSs. ANJushA PUTHAN PURAYIL ~-%]
'SOLICITOR AT CROWLEY MILLARS.IRELA ND .-
AND AMBASSADOR FDR [RELAND I.A\J 2

- soc:erv e

INTERNATIONAL
REGIME RELATING TO
RENEWABLE ENERGY;

~ SOCIO,ECONOMIC,.
'ENVIRONMENTAL AND
LEGAL{IS,SUV‘ES__

FT M. DEEPTI BHAT 7% 4 infn F
PARTNER; KOCHHAR & CO. ADVY .CATES
LEGAL'CONSULTANTS L.

“MR. PANDURANGA VITTAL N I
.+ PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF E &€
. ENGINEERING AND PRINCIPAL <~
7 INVESTIGATOR, CENTRE FOR Excsu.wc
f. IN RENEWABLE ENERGY, NITK, 3
+| SURATHKAL, MANGALURU

MR. PANDURANGA VITTAL

. PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF E & E
ENGINEERING AND PRINCIPAL
INVESTIGATOR, CENTRE FOR EXCELLENCE
IN RENEWABLE ENERGY, NITK, .

SURATHKAL, MANGALURU -
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.‘SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE « -
.| CENTREFOR POST_GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW
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© . \"PRESIDENT: DR. D VEERENDRA HEGGADE




T——

) ..J—-
Y.

o
Ot
A

§
jon

v (F

-

"

y

4 p
o

i

Gl il 1 and

‘qu“‘ s;‘,,

Boada i ce

= S

Jaif

e 4 -r v -
Bl g—'wz,? S '-,.:‘:.'._J ST vA S

ﬁé" g et b el T R SL T SR

One of Karnatakas most renowned Iandmark of plety and devotlon Shri

Bapeias & 3

every day. This famed centre of charlty and: div] qstlce wher rery devotee - =
-.-partakes -of: generous hospltahty nrespectwe of’ .caste:ore creed dlstrncnons has

~grown into Iegendary proportlons because of |ts mult|far|ous socro -economic =i

programs. i : : i : LRl 4

?4educat|onalr estandards th

-"'.Orgamzatlons wrth many _l'_lavmgr *receIVe
institutions. Frl

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE
CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEAR:CH lN LAW
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Manjunatheshwara Temple of! Dharmasthala is! thronged by: thousands ofpllgrlms -
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Dr. D. Veerendra Heggade, _
“man of outstanding- credentlals,;: he:héa of;a ”r/ellgrous 1nstrtut|on that draws :
millions of devotees from all’ overythe coun’try ~=However hlS stature, doesnt |
_confine_to . a smgle field of achrevement Adtitaniin-the fields of social service
and education, Heggade' has been”qu nstrumental in “uplifting. the
i ‘hout Karnataka.{z‘As{ the“‘ Pr_esmlent\ ofi- ‘SDM .
menally; UGe "essful‘_in._le_ad_i g more than. -
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Educational Society, he-has
40 mstrtutlons.

ervicesguides educatlonal endeaVOr

Quallty wrth a Spll’lt of Servi S :
Educatlonal Socrety The Somety ,ffé‘ opportunmes the ,wrde canvas
al.meducatron lnstltutlons "'f SDM

encompassmg primary to % professmn

Educational Society cover a wrde _arena-fr. Englneerlng, dlfferent‘ streams “of =
_Medicine and . Para- medicine} Manlag’erllerﬁt Law, - 1m and general
education. SDM lnstltutlons are_ oles OdEl}- b-other. rnstltutes and Government
: ( lnternatlonal
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Shrl Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara\Law College Centre gfor Post Graduate,
Studies and Research in Law is a well-known. mstltutlon. It is re_cogmzed as.one_
of the prestigious law colleges in Karnataka. The: college |s,cd'rently afflllated
to Karnataka State Law, Unwersny, Hubballi_ whlch streamlmes‘legal Educatlon in
</the State.: FRiAT L ki 3 f-; i AR SR

T

=

The college. lmparts quahty legal educatlon |n both 5 year and 3 year streams of
LLB courses and also Post. Graduatlon (LLM) along wlth certlficate courses and
various diploma and add-on courses.

The institution aims at encouraging academlc and co-¢
ensure all-round growth. of the students. ' “ff <
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-~ The use of non renewable energles;overlthe ;;years-.have shown
hazardous and negatwe lmpact on th__ enwronment causmg

L environmental degradation.“In:the" present day scenario- ‘most of
.. the nations have substituted the non, renewable sources with solar
i <o energy, biomass: energy, hydropower gegjhermal poy er and other
ey renewable sources of energy to: ove:’E:ome thefhurdle o, -

) Today, the demand forL e;;)’ _:je;*_(: n_Stst'e{:‘tly growmg beyond the

e s TR
verdainslimits! Thus; the- need 590 e-and>efficiy
§ S R

Catird

Gasave et

The mternatlonal}:‘_ ) "fjj 'li._eglme relatlng ‘10
i : -"7renewable o energy Jzon: dlscussmg “the.
‘b mg out“‘the ISSUES'
st ic20s legal,
sl 3 : é Ch tO: %



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA LAW. COLLEGE
N OF T 'RADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH lN LAW

Mrs Anjusha
i uSolicitor-a t?'g':;r Q‘_\{»g_l e__y M
, lreland Law'Socnety

.;"-VALEDICTORY

Tod ?-'5--~Mr~*Panduranga Vlttal
_Professor, Department of E &, E Englneenng and Prmmpal
‘Investigator, Centre for Excellence in: Renewable Energy, NITK

Surathkal Mangaluru
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ANJUNATHESHWARA LAW COLLEGE

TR

ATE“STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN LAW

B o B

it ‘IS compulsory for the Gart X ‘;{é'gis er. 5;,;Par’ucnpan‘(sf‘:g'j
' R r\e\d parho:pants will
f\theﬁreglstered‘.; '

Pty

L '-Partnc:pants wnllfbef
Py = ‘; . 5 : = lﬂ N
\and' 0|nV’qurg_T”legram grOUpi

:-.Dr Rajas ree S Klnl

-"':;“Mr Karthlk Anand

Faculty Convener

Faculty Co- convener

- .. (Technical) el
“Student Convener AL Ms Prlya Koshym
5 o Committee:Membersy o it Ms.-Apoorva;rS_het_ty

T ~ Ms. Momin Mufida Beg

Ms. Poorvi'Baliga -

~ Ms. Subhalakshmi K P Z3%
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*  Meet - fuv-mxgn-wte
*  Meeting code: fuv-mxgn-wte

* Created on 2022-03-05 01:33:26

* by
https://chrome.google.com/webstore/
detail/google-meet-attendance-
li/appenhiefcidcledjeahgkighghihfok

Full Name

ANEY ANNA ABRAHAM SDM LAW
College Mangalore

ANJUSHA PUTHAN PURAYIL
APOORVA SHETTY SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

BharathiB S

DIVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore

DR. BALIKA Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College,
Mangalore

DR. RAJASHRI KINI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College,
Mangalore

DharshanHV

Dr. Ashwini P

Dr. Dimple Mesta

Dr. Shaheema A S

Fathima Shazia

Ganesh Adi

JASLEEN KAUR CHAWLA SDM LAW
College Mangalore

Kavyashree

MANJUSHREE M SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

MOMIN MUFIDA BEGUM SDM LAW
College, Mangalore

Namratha R

Nataraju §

POORVI BALIGA SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

PRIYA KOSHY SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

Pradeep K N

Prashanth T.\m

First Seen

3/5/2022 1:35
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33

3/5/2022 1:34

3/5/2022 1:33

3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:42
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33

3/5/2022 1:35
3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:36

3/5/2022 1:37

3/5/2022 1:45
3/5/2022 1:56

3/5/2022 1:33

3/5/2022 1:33

3/5/2022 1:33
3/5/2022 1:33

Time in Call

0:24:23
0:29:14
0:29:14
0:29:14
0:29:14

0:18:33

0:29:14

0:26:11
0:17:31
0:06:17
0:20:18
0:05:22
0:29:14

0:26:58
0:29:14
0:23:52

0:22:55

0:17:40
0:05:42

0:29:14

0:25:11

0:28:25
0:29:11




AGHAVENDRA SHENOY M S \
" £ BAERSH 3/5/2022 1:38 0:23:43 4
College, Mangalore

RAMYA H SDM LAW College Mangalore  3/5/2022 1:33 0:27:02
Raihana 3/5/2022 1:33 0:18:22
Rajeshwari Harisha 3/5/2022 1:37 0:22:53
M
SANDBAMOLTHOMAS ADRUEAYY 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
College Mangalore .
A
SHAMITHA S SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
Mangalore
HETTY DSD W .
. DEUABAIRNAND SIS ] 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
College Mangalore
SHOBHABG 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14 -
IN l
SINDHY SSDMAW COlEEE, 3/5/2022 1:35 0:24:54
Mangalore
SONAL PASANNA SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
Mangalore
YA JA M
SOWJANYA JAIN SDM LAW College 57572002 1534 179
Mangalore
SWATHID 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
Shrilaxmi Bhat 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
. Shubhalakshmi Panje 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14
VARSHA S NADAKKAL SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 1:54 0:08:12
Mangalore A
Vittal Panduranga 3/5/2022 1:51 0:01:40
reeta jomol 3/5/2022 1:37 0:25:05
sdmpg Conference 3/5/2022 1:33 0:29:14

subhalakshmi kp 3/5/2022 1:33 0:28:43




Meet - fuv-mxqn-wte

Meeting code: fuv-mxgn-wte

* Created on 2022-03-05 02:08:02

* bv
https://chrome.google.com/webstore/deta
il/google-meet-attendance-
lifappenhiefcidcicdjeahgkighghihfok

Full Name

ANEY ANNA ABRAHAM SDM LAW College
Mangalore

ANJUSHA PUTHAN PURAYIL

APOORVA SHETTY SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

Avishma Alva

BharathiBS

Chetankumar T. M.

DIVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore

DR. RAJASHRI KINI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College,
Mangalore

DR. THARANATH Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College,
Mangalore

Dharshan HV

Fathima Shazia

Ganesh Adi

JASLEEN KAUR CHAWLA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

Jagadish A.T

KHADEEJA HANUN SDM LAW College
Mangalore

Kavyashree

MANJUSHREE M SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

MELSON D'SILVA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

MOMIN MUFIDA BEGUM SDM LAW
College, Mangalore

NIDHI K SDM LAW College Mangalore

First Seen

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 3:00
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:09

3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 3:54

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:58
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 3:37
3/5/2022 2:29
3/5/20222:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 3:42

Time in Call
0:25:28
0:25:43
2:00:22

0:12:17
2:03:10
2:01:07

0:24:43

2:04:08

0:15:24

1:46:36
0:04:02
2:00:36

1:52:49
0:34:50
1:40:10
1:52:07
1:58:28

2:03:16
2:02:17

0:00:21

ALY




NILEESHA PREEMA MARTIS SDM LAW
College Mangalore

Namratha R

Nataraju $

POORVI BALIGA SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

PRIYA KOSHY SDM LAW College, Mangalore

PradeepKN

PrashanthT.M

Priya. A. Jagadish

RAGHAVENDRA SHENOY M SDM LAW
College, Mangalore

RAMYA H SDM LAW College Mangalore

RAVEENA D'SILVA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

Raihana

Rajeshwari Harisha

SANDRAMOL THOMAS SDM LAW College
Mangalore

SHAMITHA S SDM LAW College Mangalore

SHETTY DISHA DAYANAND SDM LAW
College Mangalore
SHOBHABG

SINDHU B SDM LAW College, Mangalore

SONAL PASANNA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

STEPHY JOSEPH SDM Law College,
Mangzlore

SWATHID

Savitha Suvarna

Sharanya P Rao

Shree prajna

Shrilaxmi Bhat

Shubhalakshmi Panje

Supriya Swami

UKAH PRINCE CHIKEZIRIM SDM LAW
College, Mangalore

Usha Rani

VAISHNAV V HEGDE SDM LAW College
Mangalore

VALUISH TANTRI SDM LAW College
Mangalore

3/5/2022 3:20

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 3:15

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:54

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:10
3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 2:45

3/5/2022 3:15

3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 3:51
3/5/2022 2:13
3/5/2022 3:10
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 3:23

3/5/2022 2:15
3/5/2022 3:25
3/5/2022 4:07

3/5/2022 2:25

0:02:25

1:17:37
1:50:32

2:02:22

1:36:59

1:50:52
0:16:57
0:56:31

1:09:55

2:04:08

1:15:15

2:00:09
3:09:59

1:37:22

2:02:12

1:24:46
1:17:53
1:54:47

0:03:40

0:46:29

0:20.06
0:20:33
0:00:28
0:02:37
2:04:08
1:29:44
0:25:03

0:10:55
0:43:32
0:02:36

1:18:27

RS2




VARSHA 5 {iADAKKAL SDM LAW College
Mang-ier

VIWAYASHREE JA'N M SDM LAW College
Mangaiore

irtal Pandaranga

reeta jomo!

remya prasoon

sdmpg Conference

suchalst e P

3/5/2022 2:08

3/5/2022 3:48

3/5/2022 2:39
3/5/2022 3:03
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:20
3/5/2022 2:08
3/5/2022 2:08

1:06:28

0:00:49

1:30:18
0:34:10
2:03:40
0:13:48
2:04:08
2:04:.08

25K




*  Meet- fuv-mxqn-wte

*  Meeting code: fuv-mxgn-wte

* Created on 2022-03-05 09:44:59

* by
https://chrome.google.com/webstore/detail
Full Name

AFRUS SHAHANA SDM LAW College

ANEY ANNA ABRAHAM SDM LAW College
APOORVA SHETTY SDM LAW College,
Ananya A

Ashwini Hiremath

BharathiBS

Chetankumar T. M.

DEESHA S SHETTY SDM LAW College

DILNA CHANDRAN SDM LAW College

DIVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore

DR. ANNAPOORNA SHET Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
DR. RAJASHRI KINI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
DR. THARANATH Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
DURGA C SDM LAW College Mangalore
Deepa Salian

Dharshan HV

Dr. Dimple Mesta

Dr.Shaheema A S

Fathima Shazia

GOPIKA SURENDRAN NAIR SDM LAW College
GURUNATH CHAVHAN SDM LAW College
Ganesh Adi

Gopika S Nair

IndumathiMJ

Ishwara Bhat

JASLEEN KAUR CHAWLA SDM LAW College
JYOTHIKA RANI V SDM LAW College
JagadishA.T

KAVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore
KHADEEJA HANUN SDM LAW College
Kavyashree

LUCKY KAILO

MANJUSHREE M SDM LAW College,
MELSON D'SILVA SDM LAW College

MOMIN MUFIDA BEGUM SDM LAW College,
-MR. ASHWIN Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore

First Seen

3/5/2022 10:03
3/5/2022 10:13

3/5/2022 9:56
3/5/2022 10:25
3/5/2022 10:28

3/5/2022 5:44

3/5/2022 9:44
3/5/2022 10:40
3/5/2022 10:02
3/5/2022 10:27

3/5/2022 10:39
3/5/2022 9:44

3/5/2022 9:52

3/5/2022 10:03
3/5/2022 10:35
3/5]2022 10:02
3/5/2022 10:42
3/5/2022 10:19
3/5/2022 10:00
3/5/2022 10:08
3/5/2022 10:27
3/5/2022 10:14

3/5/2022 9:59

3/5/2022 9:53
3/5/2022 10:00
3/5/2022 10:35
3/5/2022 10:08
3/5/2022 10:01
3/5/2022 10:38
3/5/2022 10:03

3/5/2022 9:57
3/5/2022 10:32

3/5/2022 9:52
3/5/2022 10:28

3/5/2022 9:59

3/5/2022 9:47

Time in Call

0:25:41
0:28:19
0:45:57
0:16:52
0:01:09
0:58:14
0:47:22
0:02:38
0:16:12
0:14:44

0:03:57

0:58:14

0:48:59

0:38:42
0:07:22
0:39:03
0:01:12
0:23:59
0:14:52
0:32:58
0:15:16
0:27:33
0:06:23
0:48:22
0:41:28
0:07:15
0:33:58
0:42:09
0:03:46
0:37:33
0:44:41
0:11:00
0:30:20
0:14:39
0:40:35

0:01:03




.

MRS. SANGHAMITHRA ROY Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
MRS. SOWMYA Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
MS. NELVITA CLEONA NORONHA Sri
Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law

MS. SARITHA SANDEEP RAI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore
Madhura Jois

Manju Shree

Nifrah

NIDHI K SDM LAW College Mangalore
NISHA SDM LAW College Mangalore
Namratha R

Nataraju$

Nisha Ajekala

No one Anu

PRAKRATHI SODM LAW College Mangalore
PRIYA KOSHY SDM LAW College, Mangalore
Pradeep KN

Prashanth T.M

Priya. A. Jagadish

RAGHAVENDRA SHENOY M SDM LAW
RAVEENA D'SILVA SDM LAW College

ROHINI N R SDM LAW College Mangalore ~
Raihana

Rajeshwari Harisha

SANDRAMOL THOMAS SDM LAW College
SHAMITHA S SDM LAW College Mangalore
SHARLI MELISHA D'SOUZA SDM LAW College
SHETTY DISHA DAYANAND SDM LAW College
SHILPA THAMBI SDM LAW College

SHRAVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore
SINDHU B SDM LAW College, Mangalore
SONAL PASANNA SDM LAW College

STEPHY JOSEPH SDM Law College,

Shamitha S

Shrilaxmi Bhat

Supriya Swami

Thippeswamy S

UKAH PRINCE CHIKEZIRIM SDM LAW College,
Usha Rani

VAISHNAV V HEGDE SDM LAW College
VALLISH TANTRI SDM LAW College

VARSHA S NADAKKAL SDM LAW College
VUAYASHREE JAIN N SDM LAW College
Vanishree N

3/5/2022 10:39
3/5/2022 10:36
3/5/2022 10:21

3/5/2022 10:20

3/5/2022 9:59
3/5/2022 9:59
3/5/2022 9:45
3/5/2022 10:41
3/5/2022 10:29
3/5/2022 9;52
3/5/2022 9:44
3/5/2022 10:19
3/5/2022 10:17
3/5/2022 10:35
3/5/2022 9:52
3/5/2022 9:44
3/5/2022 9:44
3/5/2022 10:03
3/5/2022 10:09
3/5/2022 10:34
3/5/2022 10:02
3/5/2022 9:52
3/5/2022 10:05
3/5/2022 10:13
3/5/2022 10:31
3/5/2022 10:38
3/5/2022 10:15
3/5/2022 10:28
3/5/2022 10:32
3/5/2022 9:48
3/5/2022 10238
3/5/2022 9:45
3/5/2022 10:30
3/5/2022 9:56
3/5/2022 10:31
3/5/2022 10:31
3/5/2022 10:03
3/5/2022 10:05
3/5/2022 10:26
3/5/2022 10:34
3/5/2022 10:12
3/5/2022 10:38
3/5/2022 10:11

0:03:16

0:06:54

0:21:56

0:15:23

0:01:04
0:04:37
0:13:23
0:00:39
0:13:10
0:50:15
0:55:48
0:09:52
0:07:47
0:06:16
0:50:36
0:40:39
0:51:41
0:39:57
0:32:08
0:08:44
0:33:08
0:39:34
0:35:40
0:28:17
0:11:39
0:04:08
0:27:27
0:15:06
0:09:17
0:47:54
0:04:19
0:00:26
0.00:47
0:45:39
0:02:53
0:11:14
0:38:30
0:32:09
0:.01:18
0:07:3%
0:31:.02
0:03:48
0:31:31

o
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Vittal Panduranga
davies deche

dr.s. Chandrashekhar
lalitha ashok
poorvi baliga
ranjana ranju
reeta jomol

remya prasoon
sdmpg Conference
subhalakshmi kp
suma kogilgeri

~

3/5/2022 10:19
3/5/2022 10:11
3/5/2022 10:34
3/5/2022 10:17
3/5/2022 9:59
3/5/2022 10:11
3/5/2022 9:49
3/5/2022 9:55
3/5/2022 9:44
3/5/2022 10:00
3/5/2022 10:38

0:06:14
0:29:55
0:07:17
0:03:24
0:42:47
0:30:51
0:49:22
0:39:52
0:58:14
0:42:17
0:04:14
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*  Meet - fuv-mxqn-wte

*  Meeting code: fuv-mxgn-wte

* (Created on 2022-03-05 11:29:42

L by
https:llchrome.google.com/webstore/d etail/google-
meet-attendance-li/a ppcnhiefcidclcdjeahgklghghihfok

Full Name

ANEY ANNA ABRAHAM SDM LAW College Mangalore

APOORVA SHETTY SDM LAW College, Mangalore
BharathiBS
DILEEP KUMAR K L SDM LAW College Mangalore

DILNA CHANDRAN SDM LAW College Mangalore
DIVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore

DR. BALIKA Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law
College, Mangélore

DR. RAJASHRI KINI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore

DR. RESHMA Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law
College, Mangalore

DURGA C SDM LAW College Mangalore

Dharshan HV

Dr. Ashwini P

Dr. Dimple Mesta
Dr.Shaheema AS
Fathima Shazia

G ARUN VARSHAAN SDM LAW College Mangalore

GOPIKA SURENDRAN NAIR SDM LAW College
Mangalore

Ganesh Adi

IndumathiM J

First Seen

5/3/2022 11:30

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:45

5/3/2022 11:35

5/3/2022 11:33

5/3/2022 11:45

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:42

5/3/2022 11:34

5/3/2022 11:37
5/3/2022 12:20
5/3/2022 11:45
5/3/2022 12:21
5/3/2022 11:40

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29

Time in Call

1:17:23

1:18:37
1:18:44
0:09:40

0:17:41

1:15:10

0:45:30

1:19:56

25¢




JASLEEN KAUR CHAWLA SDM LAW College Mangalore

Jagadish AT

KAVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore
KHADEEJA HANUN SDM LAW College Mangalore

KHYATH SHETTY M SDM LAW College Mangalore
Kavyashree

MANJUSHREE M SDM LAW College, Mangalore

MELSON D'SILVA SDM LAW College Mangalore

MOMIN MUFIDA BEGUM SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

MS. NELVITA CLEONA NORONHA Sri Dharmasthala

Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore

MS. SARITHA SANDEEP RAI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore

NIDH! K SDM LAW College Mangalore

NILEESHA PREEMA MARTIS SDM LAW College
Mangalore

NISHA SDM LAW College Mangalore

Namratha R
Nataraju S

POORVI BALIGA SDM LAW College, Mangalore

PRIYA KOSHY SDM LAW College, Mangalore

Pradeep KN

Prashanth T.M

Priya. A. Jagadish

Pushpa K S Research scholar

RAGHAVENDRA SHENOY M SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

RAMYA H SDM LAW College Mangalore

RAVEENA D'SILVA SDM LAW College Mangalore

5/3/2022 11:36
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:39

5/3/2022 11:30

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:31

5/3/2022 11:33

5/3/2022 11:42

5/3/2022 11:30
5/3/2022 11:44

5/3/2022 11:32

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:34

5/3/2022 12:08

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:30

© 5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 12:43
5/3/2022 11:34

5/3/2022 11:33

5/3/2022 12:33

1:12:07
1:03:46
0:13:42

1:17:54

0:52:26
1:20:42
1:18:02

1:18:53

1:10:48

0:15:58

0:33:57

1:17:58

0:10:46

0:18:44

1:19:37
1:14:42

0:39:41

1:18:38

1:15:18
1:17:31
1:01:43
0:05:50

1:08:12

1:16:05

0:11:29

299




ROHINI N R SDM LAW College Mangalore

Raihana
Rajeshwari Harisha

SANDRAMOL THOMAS SDM LAW College Mangalore

SHAMITHA S SDM LAW College Mangalore

SHETTY DISHA DAYANAND SDM LAW College
Mangalore

SHRAVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore
SINDHU B SDM LAW College, Mangalore
SONAL PASANNA SDM LAW College Mangalore

SOWIJANYA JAIN SDM LAW College Mangalore

Shrilaxmi Bhat

Shubhalakshmi Panje r
Thippeswamy S

UKAH PRINCE CHIKEZIRIM SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

Usha Rani

VAISHNAV V HEGDE SDM LAW College Mangalore
VALLISH TANTRI SDM LAW College Mangalore
VARSHA S NADAKKAL SDM LAW College Mangalore

VIJAYASHREE JAIN N SDM LAW College Mangalore

Vanishree N
deepti bhat

hema selvi

poorvi baliga
reeta jomol

remya prasoon
sdmpg Conference
shaz sultan
subhalakshmi kp

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:39
5/3/2022 11:33

5/3/2022 11:30
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:32
5/3/2022 11:30
5/3/2022 11:30

5/3/2022 12:38

5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:36

5/3/2022 11:36
5/3/2022 12:25
5/3/2022 11:30

5/3/2022 11:37
5/3/2022 11:31

5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:43
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 12:02
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:29
5/3/2022 11:41

- 5/3/2022 11:29

5/3/2022 11:40
5/3/2022 11:30

0:55:07

1:08:35
1:14:05

1:17:28

1:18:32

1:18:34

0:53:29

1:12:18

1:17:54

0:09:28

1:14:26
1:19:56
1:13:28

1:11:24
0:22:51
0:00:22

0:22:19

1:14:55

1:13:52

1:05:40

260




Kavyashree

MANJUSHREE M SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

MELSON D'SILVA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

MOMIN MUFIDA BEGUM SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

MS. NELVITA CLEONA NORONHA Sri
Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law
College, Mangalore

MS. SARITHA SANDEEP RAI Sri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College, Mangalore

NIDHI K SDM LAW College Mangalore
NILEESHA PREEMA MARTIS SDM LAW College
Mangalore

NISHA SDM LAW College Mangalore
Namratha R

Nataraju S

POORVI BALIGA SDM LAW College,
Mangalore

PRIYA KOSHY SDM LAW College,; Mangalore

PradeepK N

Prashanth T.M

Priya. A. Jagadish

Pushpa K S Research scholar
RAGHAVENDRA SHENOY M SDM LAW
College, Mangalore

RAMYA H SDM LAW College Mangalore
RAVEENA D'SILVA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

ROHINI N R SDM LAW College Mangalore
Raihana

Rajeshwari Harisha

SANDRAMOL THOMAS SDM LAW College
Mangalore

SHAMITHA S SDM LAW College Mangalore

SHETTY DISHA DAYANAND SDM LAW College
Mangalore

SHRAVYA SDM LAW College Mangalore
SINDHU B SDM LAW College, Mangalore
SONAL PASANNA SDM LAW College
Mangalore

SOWIJANYA JAIN SDM LAW College
Mangalore

3/5/2022 11:29
3/5/2022 11:29

3/5/2022 11:29

3/5/2022 11:31

3/5/2022 11:33

3/5/2022 11:42

3/5/2022 11:30
3/5/2022 11:44

3/5/2022 11:32
3/5/2022 11:29
3/5/2022 11:34

3/5/2022 12:08

3/5/2022 11:29

3/5/2022 11:29
3/5/2022 11:30
3/5/2022 11:29
3/5/2022 12:43

3/5/2022 11:34
3/5/2022 11:33
3/5/2022 12:33

3/5/2022 11:29
3/5/2022 11:39
3/5/2022 11:33

3/5/2022 11:30
3/5/2022 11:29

3/5/2022 11:29

3/5/2022 11:32
3/5/2022 11:30

3/5/2022 11:30

3/5/2022 12:38

1:20:42
1:18:02

1:18:53

1:10:48

0:15:58

0:33:57

1:17:58
0:10:46

0:18:44
1:19:37
1:14:42

0:39:41

1:18:38

1:15:18
1:17:31
1:01:43
0:05:50

1:08:12
1:16:05
0:11:29

0:55:07
1:08:35
1:14:05

1:17:28

1:18:32

1:18:34

0:53:29
1:12:18

1:17:54

0:09:28

2b)




Qb

-

Shrilaxmi Bhat 3/5/2022 11:29 1:14:26
Shubhalakshmi Panje 3/5/2022 11:29 1:19:56
Thippeswamy S 3/5/2022 11:36 1:13:28
UKAH PRINCE CHIKEZIRIM SDM LAW College,  5,c/7075 1136 1:11:24
Mangalore

Usha Rani 3/5/2022 12:25 0:22:51
VAISHNAV V HEGDE SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 11:30 0:00:22
Mangalore

VALLISH TANTRI SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 11:37 0:22:19
Mangalore

VARSHA S NADAKKAL SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 11:31 1:14:55
Mangalore

VIJAYASHREE JAIN N SDM LAW College 3/5/2022 11:29 1:13:52 -
Mangalore

Vanishree N 3/5/2022 11:43 1:05:40
deepti bhat 3/5/2022 11:29 1:18:34
hema selvi 3/5/2022 12:02 0:45:49
poorwvi baliga 3/5/2022 11:29 0:39:03
reeta jomol 3/5/2022 11:29 1:18:37
remya prasoon 3/5/2022 11:41 1:08:18
sdmpg Conference 3/5/2022 11:29 1:19:56
shaz sultan 3/5/2022 11:40 | 0:40:28

subhalakshmi kp 3/5/2022 11:30 1:18:07




